2024 TOWN OF DOVER RECREATION FEE SCHEDULE					
Day Caren Full day (1st Child)	¢225.00	man abilal	2 Week Seeing / Full Dov		
Day Camp Full day (1st Child)	\$325.00		2 Week Session / Full Day		
Day Camp Full day (2nd child)	\$305.00	1	"		
Day Camp Full day (3rd child)	\$285.00	per child			
Day Camp 1/2 Day (1st Child)	\$215.00	per child	2 Week Session / Half Day		
Day Camp 1/2 Day (2nd Child)	\$195.00	per child	11		
Day Camp 1/2 Day (3rd Child)	\$175.00	per child	п		
Day Camp 1 week only. Full day/1/2 day	\$195.00/\$135.00	per child	Full Day/Half Day		
Day Camp -1 week only - Full day/1/2 day 2ND CHILD	\$185.00/\$125.00	per child per child	Required to pay Registration fee		
3RD CHILD	\$175.00/\$115.00	per child	1 WEEK ONLY		
CAMP REGISTRATION FEE	\$40.00	per child	FULL AND HALF DAY CAMPERS		
Before Camp Care	\$45.00	per wk/child			
After Camp Care	\$45.00	per wk/child			
Playground Program	\$175.00		Must have 10 or more registered		
CIT - Counselor in Training - Day Camp	\$25.00	-	plus \$40.00 registration fee		
CIT - Classes - Counselor in Training Class	\$60.00	per child	1 week of training		
Theatre Participant	\$150.00	per child	Summer Program		
Theatre Tickets (Play Performance)			& under) - \$5.00 - Seniors - \$5.00		
Theatre Wookshop	<u> </u>	per child	6 week progrm		
Cheerleading/Gymnastics Program	\$150.00	per child	10 week program Fall/Winter		
Tumbling Program / Gymnastics	\$65.00	per child	8 week program		
Softball Clinic	\$65.00	per child	1 week clinic / Summer Program		
Basketball Clinic	·	per child	1 week clinic / Summer Program		
Volleyball Clinic	\$65.00	per child	1 week clinic / Summer Program		
Pickleball Clinic	\$50.00	1	1 day clinic		
	440.00				
Inter-town Volleyball Program	\$40.00	per person	Summer Program		
Youth Tennis Lessons	\$65.00	per person	6 weeks - 1 time per week		
Adult Tennis Lessons	\$65.00	per person	6 weeks - 1 time per week		
Rock/Tumble/and Roll	\$65.00	per child	8 week program - Fall/Spring		
Kiddie Korral - Sept June	\$75.00	per child	September - June - Full Session		
Kiddie Korral - 1/2 Session	\$45.00	per child	1/2 session - (5 months)		
Walk - in Fee	\$10.00	per child	EACH CLASS ATTENDED		
Zumba (Adult)	\$40.00	nor norcon	Monthly Sossion		
Zumba (Adult)	\$40.00	per person	Monthly Session		
Zumba (Root Comp (VOLITH)	\$80.00	per person	8 week session - 1 time per wk.		
Zumba/Boot Camp (YOUTH)	\$55.00	per child	8 week session - Spring / Fall		
Boot Camp Adult Athlastic Camp Fitness	\$40.00	per person	Monthly Session		
Boot Camp - Adult Athlectic Camp Fitness	\$80.00	per person	8 week session		

Walk-In Fee	\$10.00	per person	YOUTH /TEEN INCLUDED
Kickboxing	\$55.00	per person	1 time per week - 8 week session
Karate	\$80.00	per person	1 time per week - 10 week session
Pilates	\$55.00	per person	1 time per wk./8 week session
Walk - in fee	\$10.00	per person	(EACH CLASS ATTENDED)
Adult Fitness Classes	\$80.00	per person	8 week session/ 2 times per wk.
Senior Fitness Classes (Evening hours)	\$40.00	per person	8 week session / 1 time per wk
Senior Fitness Classes (Senior Program)	Free	per person	Morning with Senior Program
Senior Program	Free	per person	Monday - 9:30 AM - 2:30 PM
			Thursday - 9:30 AM - 2:30 PM
Community Line Dancing Program	\$55.00	per person	6 week program
The Resistance 1	\$60.00	per person	8 week session / 1 time per week
The Resistance 2	\$80.00	per person	8 week session / 2 times per week
Walk-in Fee	\$10.00	per person	EACH CLASSES ATTENDED
K - 2nd grade Basketball - 1st Child	\$70.00	per child	January - March
K - 2nd grade Basketball - 2nd Child	\$60.00	per child	II .
3rd - 12th grade Basketball - 1st Child	\$75.00	per child	November - March
3rd - 12th grade Baskeball - 2nd Child`	\$65.00	per child	November - March
Youth Flag Football	\$75.00	per child	8 week session
Children's Cooking Class	\$65.00	per child	4 week session
Community Trip Tickets	TBD	per person	Ticket Fee
Community Trip Transportation		per person	Bus Fee
Fall/Winter Trip Transportation Youth	\$30.00		
Tag Sale / Flea Market	\$25.00	per table	not including Dover Day
Painting Classes - 18 years old and up	\$35.00	per person	
Painting Classes - youth and teens	\$25.00	per child	
Sewing classes - youth and teens	\$60.00	per child	4 week program
Sewing classes - Material Fee	\$20.00	per child	
Sewing classes - ADULT	\$130.00	per person	4 week program
Sewing classes - ADULT- Material Fee	\$30.00	per person	
Cake Decorating Classes	\$40.00	per person	
Senior Trip Tickets	TBD	per person	
ALL NON-RESIDENT FEES - ALL PROGRAMS	EXTRA \$15.00	per peson	added to original resident fee
Easter Egg Hunt	FREE		
Trunk or Treat	FREE		

EQUESTRIAN / HORSE RINK USAGE	ТВО	1	П	
INDIVIDUAL / RESIDENT	TBD	Per Person		
FAMILY/ RESIDENT	TBD		<u> </u>	
•		Per Family	<u> </u>	
INDIVIDUAL / NON-RESIDENT	TBD	Per Person	 	
FAMILY / NON-RESIDENT	TBD	Per Family		
TEEN COLINCII	FDFF			
TEEN COUNCIL	FREE	-		
BOYCE PARK - INSURANCE REQUIRED				
PARK RENTAL - RESIDENT (DAILY)	\$325.00	1	1 DAY RENTAL	
PARK RENTAL - NON - RESIDENT (DAILY)	\$525.00	1	1 DAY RENTAL	
Field Rental (Hourly)	Resident - \$25.00 - Non-resident - \$55.00			
League Fees	Resident - \$500.00 - (Dover LL) (Dover United Youth Soccer)			
	Non-Resident - \$7	Non-Resident - \$750.00 per league - (Insurance Included)		
BOYCE PARK - INSURANCE REQUIRED				
Pavilion Rental	Resident - \$200.00	Resident - \$200.00 per day / Non-resident- \$350.00 per day		
(with or without lights)			Required Deposit: \$125.00	
JHK PARK				
Pavilion Rental w outside access to restroom	Resident - 200.00 per day / Non-resident- \$350.00 per day			
Community Room w Kitchen and Pavilion	Resident - \$350.00 per day / Non- Resident - \$450.00 per day			
			Required Deposit: \$125.00	
Pickleball Court Membership Fee (R)	\$0.00		Yearly Fees	
Pickleball Court Membership Fee (NR)	\$75.00		Yearly Fees	
Free Programs	Summer Basketball Tune-up Program			
	K- 8th grade Activity Night			
	Movie Night			
	Camp Out Night			
Out of Town /Non-resident Fees	Excludes Non-resident fee of \$15.00 for Senior Trips			
·	Senior Trips are the same price as Residents and Non-Residents			
2022 Conjor Regrestion Trips	TBD			
2023 Senior Recreation Trips	ופט	Ц	<u>II</u>	